1-Needle, Overdging indutrial Sewing Machine
for Extra Heavy-weight Materials
BEYRARE—FXHF—1r—-Ov s 3oy
MO-6904G-oF6
2-Needle, Overdging Indutrial Sewing Machine
for Extra Heavy-weight Materials
BEYHASE—FHA—~r"~0v s3I
MO-6914G-CH6
High-speed, Safety Stitch Machine for Extra Heavy-weight Materials
EEYASEA -0y s3Iy

MO-6916G-FH6

PARTS LIST

29362704
No.1363-04







1. Expianation of codes
1) " " mark..... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.
b4 T 1} refer to "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Detted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YR MZHBICEELT
1.7 X" WoitSikn
1) "% B e MEOA—-Y Ty s EHEBLTSEEEEh - BREMERLET.
EEARR” TFERBYAL 2BRLTESY,
2) 017 e R FTO" EE OHBPEBRL TS,
2 wEMoWTik, B¥ERL. 01, 25F0fz. BE (BAuA—-F) EELET.
.MEH () B BRRENELTCWSIFERTHDICEERELET,
4 AFAPR-VD — — = — — ik, AN THS I L ERELET,



CONTENTS

H 1/
1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) . uunttttttii e eeta it vieinanns 1
HEpR (1)
2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .t tvtierenae e eieianiiemesaninanenns 3
HEERIR (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . ...vvriinieiiiinnnnne. e 5
i S
4 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt eitreeiaaeeiatrannnens 7
ST ERTIRhIE 6R
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) « ..ottt ettt et eeen s ieinnnenees 9
RUBE (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .0ttt eeteeetie et ciineai e et eenns 11
HUEGR (2)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt iian it iiee e eeeianns 13
E—s3 F MR
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO—=6916G) ... ..ot titintieenieiernieaennaannan 15
ZERNV— S EHRMO-6916GH)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1} . .0\ttt e tetie et e et e taaeaae e e n e e enans 16
HEXBMER (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2] .+ . eetttttiian e et itaaa e e e e eenaeaienaanaaeens 17
| ZBR (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...........covienn... U 19
HAFHREER
12. LOWER ENIFE COMPONENTS .....0.oiiiiiiiiaaneanrennnnnn. e 21
TA ARG
13. UPPER RNIFE COMPONENTS . ..ottt t it e e e et it e e e et er et 23
LA AR
14, NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS.......... P 24
SH AR PILR
15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ....... e 25
reThEEE LR
16. SEMI-SUNEKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiinnennnns e 27
B ERF— TG
17.FULLY ~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ........covciiiriniriaannns e 28
2WART— T NVRIR
18.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)............. O 29

BBt (Z - T)



F T E A MO~ 6304G,MO—-6914G H)

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO=-6916G) .. ..o 33
FRILEEREQMO-6916GH)

21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ... .. it a i e vas 35
FeRRE SRS G

22, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS . ... i e ea e -.... 36
b R

23. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ... . it 37
ZENRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS ... it e et i e ... 38

5l



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

ARk (1)




U

02

Lol =W LU

131-05507
131-02405
5S5-20905620-SL
NS-6090310~SN

NSLINS R AL TRARLS A A3 e - omenn

CLOTH WASTE COVER

CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER
SCREW 8/64-40 L=5

NUT 9/64-40

RIFPAHN -
FIURHN - Zpynt -
733 9/64-40 L=5
myhIFYh 9/64-40

W Q0 =3 R P W DD -

8$5-30906)10-SP
132-00704
132-00803
SM-4040855-SpP

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6

FEED MECHANISM COVER

FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET
SCREW

INFT 9/64-40 L=6
17978

TN oy

3

1

I

1

I

2

1

1

4

10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #3795y M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 01 123-70201 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER (OVER) RIZ A3TFN - (X-A ) 1
12 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa* 2% 3/16-28 L=6 2
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER AR 4Hn - 1
14 $5-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRY 9/64-40 L=10 2
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER N T 1
16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET [T T ) 1
17 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW ¥4 L=10 Fa" 23 M4 L=10 3
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING h-n-Bnt -n % 1
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE B0 —hn -F IR 1
20 $5-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IhEF3y 9/64-40 L=4_5 1
21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE T T A NP Y 1
22 §8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TILFEY 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW [1/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 1=3.5 1
24 S5§5-8510410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RIFRHA -eA Y 1
26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT VR L) I
27 S58-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 THeFFY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
28 % 131-01704 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER R AH{ALZhone - 1
29 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Thesry 11/64-40 L=7 2
30 131-01308 .OOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING A= ~hne LN X I
31 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fa a3y N4 L=6 i
32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE T A IL4 I
33 $$-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 THhEFEY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL. L AT Y 1
35 131-062058 CLOTH BASE ASM. LY £ (n
36 131-01902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSILING RN ANYIVT w2 ()
37 W2-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING $50° 3 ')
38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR R Ay Y 7h5- (1)
39 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW FARY (N
49 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTIGN SEAL v b a4 y-L(16) 1
4] 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER FarLyy+74 I
42 132-01603 ADJUSTING IIOLE COVER GASKET FareyTFIAR 9y 1
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AT 3y 4
44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG KR AHN =R 0y A 1
45 131-02207 CLOTI BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING FIR ABIA{N % 1
46 NS-5110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myhryh 11/64-40 1
47 S$8-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=14 i
48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A R LA A0 M A X 1
49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B I S TN 70 i A 41 1
50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER IIINGE SHAFT C A AN T3l Al 1 0 1
51 02 123-70300 CLOTIH BASE SIDE COVER (INTER) F)H £33 - ({vh-) 1
52 05  312-00900 CLOTH WASTE COVER RV AN - 1

NOTE (7Eid) 01....FOR MO-6904G,M0-6914G HO-6904G, M0-6914GH

02....F0OR MO-6916G
03....SELECTIVE PARTS
04....FOR M0O-6904G
05....FOR MO-6514G

MO-6916GH
R

MO-~6904GfH
MO-6914GH



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
sraciitr (2)




I Y 3ZL-UULUY DLUL LUYEN
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET FAAIN ~n" w¥y 1
3 SM-4040855-8P SCREW y L >t 3
4 SH-1040801-8C SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 $53%3 M4X0.7 1=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER i LN 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET OUAN -0 kY 1
7 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12. FA Y M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 77 9% 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING 0} V2 1
10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TARE-TIN2RY" 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING oyyrr 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE LA%x s I7v44 1
i3 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 F5a%7" M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Fat iy z
15 04 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM, AT BN - (F3) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER N A S5 (1)
17 CM-3002000-4A1 CAUTION LABEL(16)} TRIZFNIT-H(16) (n
18 S8-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT Y 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 0IL RESERVOIR ASM, 77323 1
20 131-02504 OIL RESERVOIR 77558 %) (1)
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING oyyir (1)
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW M2y (n
23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 777 5% 390 oky i
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD IFa0E A 4
25 Wp-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 bs¥ 3 7.5X19X1.5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 NME¥ R R 8.2X15X2 4
27 N5-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhrIvh 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AR v -4 4 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AFad hnt =R {h5- 1
30 Wz-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIP A H % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
31 58-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 b3X%F 11/64-40 L=T 1
32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE A5 hn - 1
33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE p 51l il T 1
34 5§8-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IheTEY 9/64-40 L=6_1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AFL AN T Y2 1
36 CM-3002001-81 SAFETY LABEL 12 TuE v 12 i
37 229-031805 GROUND MARK VAl VI B i
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE ARIF{E 1) 2
39 1067-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG b {AMALY 1
40 03 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ApUSIE Z 2
41 01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAYY D=18.7 L=16 1
42 TA-2050805-RO  RUBBER PLUG pAEY D=20.5 1=8 1
43 03 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) AT AR - (B) 1
44 04 400-37392 BELT COVER C AT AN -C I
45 *04 400-400656 VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER oy A 1
46 %05 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v~2 587 1 8 I

NOTE (&)

01....FOR MO-6904G M0-6914G
02,...FOR MO-6916G
03....ACCESSORIES PARTS({FOR JE,JUS)
04....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS
05....FOR JE

MO-6904G, MO-6914G
MO-6916GSH

iR & (JE, JUSD &)
fErfic LY Rss
JEA



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

F kB




1la4-Uluos

AAALLIY AN ALIkE A 2kWSiN o

1
2 132-05505 CRANKSHAFT YA 7 (D
3 $58-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 AAYE 2 (5)
4 120-062606 HANDWHEEL A NEZ AR A I
5 $8-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR AFAMYY 1
7 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L-=8 FAT Y M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN ZE s edbt 1
g 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD Yay ¥77 %Y 1
10 03 120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) AL EZY (C) 1
11 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 wheSzy 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 pY¥hoE b 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER eF¥ b % TEX20X4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oy 1
15 WZ-2640310-XH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9%3.5 FIF A% b 326.4X33.9X3.5 1
16 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B Y25 I - FIVE B 1
17 400-22239 BEARING RETAINER AT TV RAY 1
18 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B SV M PR 4 Ml 1
19 13205406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CARN 1
20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 1YarFanryy |
21 01 "B1215-804-000 EALL BEARING D Yayr F o A TV D i
22 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING b1 IR 4 1
23 01 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DARL i
24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZN 1
25 121-08403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DAZL A vy 1
26 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW a3 3
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE NNV L EE 1
28 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD LA 12N 1
29 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAEF3Y 11/64-40 1=18 2
30 123-75051 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM. NILATYE v 4b (033%) 1
31 SS-7I11810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 INLTFY 11/64-40 L=18 23
32 8S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IALFFY 11/64-40 L=14 (2
33 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyhy7HE A M6 L=12 n
34 01 123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM. YRA-N -AYYF AR 1
35 S5-7111810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 e5Ey 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
35 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 INLFFY 11/64-40 L=14 (%)
37 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyHITHE A M6 L=12 (1)
38 02 123-75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. JAR-n" -AYY5F BY3 1
39 58-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TNESFY 11/64-40 L=18 {2)
40 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 I/EFEY 11/64-40 L=i4 (2)
41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER A= <myht 7Lh R 4
42 04 131-07701 HANDWHEEL Ly ST A A 1
43 121-32155 ENIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. L AZIYR 43 1
44 S§5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IeFEy 11/64-40 L=18 {2)
45 S§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TNETEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
48 SS-T110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 VI3 11/64-40 L=7.8 i
47 400-17714 BALANCER N Ty 1
48 $S-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 b33y 1/8-44 L=12 2
49 400-35711 OIL WICK 2)atFayeyayy 1
NOTE (i#3d) 01....FOR MO-6904G,M0-69146G MO-6904G,M0-6914GH
02....FOR MO-6916G MO-6916GH
03....FOR MO-6304G,MO-6916G MO-6904G,MO-6916GH
04....FOR MO-6914G MO-6914G8

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED.

WHMHER, By bOADEXIIRY £T,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
HERThHRBE 65
20




1 131-1Usab FLLED PURKRLY Ll Aom. I R S PN -
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK NYIN BIRIRE TS n
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 UIhITIEY M6 L=14 (1
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT FYLANE S 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR AYZN 0y F7b AR 1
[ T3Z-07956 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN ASH. RIFR 0T 7% T
7 132-07507 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM NI BT (1)
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 YRRy M6 L=14 {1
9 01 132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A AARUOFT R VA 2
10 61 132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B MM U9F b VB 2
11 0T T3Z-09300 NEEDLY DRIVING RN PFINT T E Y0 )
12 01 132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A RIS TR VA 1
13 01 132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B MR 9 VB 1
4 01 132-09606 KEEDLE DRIVING PIN C MR 9 e 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING , REAR MY Y FRIAAN 1
16 T32-T0T58 NEEDTE ROD (LY ASH. (T I
17 132-10109 NEEDLE ROD {C) AF U(C) (1
18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER N SRR (1}
19 132-07600 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING,UPPER M TIY AR 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW MUF IV ARy T B 1
34 EA-G500B0I-00 CABTE BARD PV |
22 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MM % 1
23 $8-6080720-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 Y33y 1/8-44 L=T i
24 312-03201 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NAMAYE{ P TYTA 1
25 04 MDO-50081800 DOX5 5 #188 DOXS(S74y" ah) #188 2
- ; AMEFIN 3 I
27 312-03300 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE NAMEFI R i
28 03 132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE Ny 1
29 04  132-08905 TEREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE b V) AEY e Y47 24 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MAPFYFE 4 1
31 02 123-86603 THREAD GUTUE, CHATN LOOPER EVECYF PRV EAS A5 I
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT Ry 2
13 $8-4110515-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05  131-11208 NEEDLE THRFAD TAKE-UP LEVER N{bFYE Y 1
35 04 131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE SEn BRIV Y 1
35 OF  123-72207 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER AN e Y I
37 $5-6090870-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03 132-10208 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE LY ECOART o & 1
39 04  132-10307 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE o VI VRS 0T A M 1
40 02 12372405 CHAIN LOOP =3 RN IE v AN 1
41 SM-4040855-5F SCREW bR 1
42 132-0845% ONCE THROUGH GIL PIPE ASM. AN 47 23 1
43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH 01L COVER NFY 2 - {1)
44 CQ-2000000-00 0IL WICK %y (0.8)
45 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" (0.39}
45 T32-44U09 ONCE TARCUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING V5 V) EVISE Gl D T [@))]
a7 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH O1L FELT LY P VI EY S AN (1)
48 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP AT R (1)
49 01 131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A FPVTANAITYIE VA i
50 01 131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B ATV 7ARATT4IE VB 1
51 U1 I3T-22705 FEED BRANCH CRANKPINT TPTIARBT5I7E 9C T
52 01 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D AU TANRIT e YD 1
53 02 MDO-50052100 DOX5 S #218 DOXS(S¥43 av) #218 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. PYIN Y FAFAMEF-{DR) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIV Ty ASANG - (1
56 SS-HRBURTH-TF SUREW 174-40 1=6 W I/4-401=6 [$3]
57 88-8090530-1TP SCREW 4§/64-4G L= 5.0 MAZY 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.09
59 $8-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MY §/64-40 L=5 1
60 €Q-2520000-00 01L WICK a3y 0,04
51 00- 147729 WEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SCREW VEET v I
62 05  132-55005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE 9F° YN AU % 1
63 04  132-55104 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE ZHEYA AR A 1
64 02  132-55203 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =3 29 HURIM A 1
65 05  8$5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2_8 ARy 1/8-44 L=2_8 1
56 U5 MD0-GO0SZI00 TOKS S 2215 TORS(SF73 397 5218 1
67 06 $5-8080316-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 M2y 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NI DYy 1
69 132-08103 NEEDLE DPRIVING LINK WASHER USRS DIE R 2
NOTE {#:3d) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE R
02... FOR ¥0-6%16G MO-6916GH
03....FOR MO-6904G,M0-69186G MO-6904G,M0-6916GH
04....FOR MO-6914G M0-6914GHE]
05....FOR M0-6904G MO-G6904G

06... .FOR MO-6914G,M0-6916G

HC-6914G,M0-6916GH



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EY B (1)

wn
N

23




SM-6061402-TF
TA-1030402-R0
TA-2050416-R0

SCREW M6 L=14
RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4
RUBBER PLUG

oyhyiFey M6 L=14
pAEY D=10.3 L=4

1 13k~ 1alo4 FRED ECUENTRIC BUDY AdM. ATINATT X 47

2 131-20506 PIN COLLAR Yadyve vhg-

3 131-20605 WASHER =¥ avhvEyh 3 b %

4 53-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 73y 3/16-28 L=11.5
5 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A ¥ aar #2033 7A

§ 121-19210 FORKED CRANK FOVIERENT Y

7

8

]

hARY

i

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

i

10 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. APV p25AMG-(I3) 2
11 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR TPy FAFANNT- (1
12 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFryh AN % 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING SErybE PN X 1
15 $8-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD EVALSVEITIS I
17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 L3R 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING VRIS 2l \ 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B Ar)a 7Yy B 1
20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. AIa7Nve ¢ 1
Z1 0I 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. LA 1
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. A7 B 1
23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT A9y FRITAMN 1
24 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA ATV ZTRARN 1
25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT LV 1
26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT Ees oAk i
27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FAT 3P M4 L=14 1
28 132-16601 PUSE BUTTON SPRING A3E qunt % 1
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER vk Ay 1y 1
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING orvir 1
31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B 3 avr A7Yh7T B 1
32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. JaryVoF 3 1
33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM bELYAY (1)
34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 pyHs7FE Ah M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
35 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A FIVIRRAG TV VA 1
36 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B FIVTAYRISS e VR 1
37 01 131-2220% CRANK PIN C FPVTARRISVIC VO 1
38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D s VANESE o VLAV 1
39 131-18706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN VAL VAL 1
40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 uyhyFye 3/16-32 I
41 137-20001 WASHER B PEYYILE SR A B 16:))] 1
42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK SakyIyvy 1

NOTE (3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS IR

FOR NO.1,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NOLEL, & hOOADEXELLZDET,

- 10 -




6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EOBR (2)




1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASH, A0y whva3 1
2 132~-15108 ¥AIN FEED BAR YaryyInh vhy (1)
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR PLEvIEVINE Y {1
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE Y v AR 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET 307 VT AY-IT v¥y 1
[ T32-T5504 FEYUBAR SUPPORT , RIGAT N O VAT 1
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT EDISE 1 8 5424 1
8 $5-6090620-TP SCREW IRy 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Forval i
10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77T %) 34 3
T 132-15702 ROESER AOLDING PLATE 77 7503 A9r A T
12 $5-7060310-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 vhLFRY 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15800 OIL SHIELD CASE i -7 1
14 132-16007 0IL SHIELD CASE GASKET Tk OF-AN ¥y 1
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fam k¥ 1
1§ SH-4030455-5F SCREW Fa a3y M3 L=4 z
17 132-17184 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT YRGS 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL BT GFANLIT AN 1
19 132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE Aok dhyag sty 1
20 35-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $33¥ 3/32-56 L=5,5 2
71 I32-15 205 FEES CAN GIL SHIECH PCATE XEE or v I
22 $M-6040600-5P SCREW M4 L=6 b3y M4 L=6 2
23 13216304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 773303 Arraak v 1
24 131-2280% DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION Fh IFITEIATY L4 1
25 SM-4051255-5P SCREW, M5 L=12, Fa 3 M5 L=12 2
75 T3T-ZT405 ADJUSTING STUPPER T a2yt Fitor - Z
a7 $5-4090515-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Fa 37 8/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3,7X8X%]1 Y b & 3.7H8K) 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT EVISR VS S 5 A 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM, $IX 2{FRAHT-(23) 1
3T T3T-2100% ARUST COLTAR WX TAFY L7 (1
32 $3-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 bAFY 1/4-40 L=3 (n
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK PN DRI Y I
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING owyr 1
15 SM-4040855-8p SCREW ARy 1
36 132-T7708 DIFFERENTTAL FEED BLOCK T Fagtiow T
37 RE-0300000-XK0 E-RING 3 EF" 2bAY 3 1
33 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW bt Ay 1
3% 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING b OL FARERY M 3 1
40 13121306 ADJUSTING LINK AL e VAV FEd 1
4T RE-CE00000-RT E-RING 5 EF &I 5 1
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASH. NN vhvarey rhz-(r%) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR Ik UL 7h3- (1
44 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER 41 pFavEreF i
45 SS-EBEIIIT-5F SCREW [74-40 L=1T 3y 17&-4F L=11 1
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. 1 AFANEYY MY 1
43 131-70501 RUBBER RING oyyr 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING $1° EIEILA -n X 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM, RPN 2% 1
ST TT8=25304 DIFFERERTTAL FEED PN FHAFUEY [§3]
52 £18-26401 DIFFERERTIAL FEED PIN COVER TRV Y 74 (1)
53 $8-6080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b 1/8-44 L=4 (2}
54 132-18003 D{FFERENTIAL FEED ARM TIRIVNF {1}
55 SH-B051202-TP SCREW ¥5X%0.8 L=12 orASTHE Ab H5X0,8 L=12 {1)
58 T53-T8102 SLIDE BLOTK TIRTVE VITT T
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW LI 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 7 puysdvh 1
5% SD-0720271 -SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 & vy D=T.2 H=2.7 1
0 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 Fam 37t M4 L=10 4
| WE-0450556-30 WASHER 4. %X7.5X0.5 E5F 5% 4.6X7.5X0.5 T
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b34 % 4.8X8,4X0.8 4
53 We-(621016-SD WASHER 6, 2X13X1 eI A 3 6, 2X13X1 1
64 03 1i7-01604 MAIN FEED DOG akyIn 1
65 0l 120-13306 MAIN FEED DOG yakyym 1
163 02 123-8I50% WAIR FEED DOG TIETIN 1
67 03 117-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG yervd) 1
68 01 120-1340% SUB FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
69 02 115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7N 1
70 02  115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG el 1
i (7 TT5-5180% AUKTLYARY FEED DOG I ER.TEES |
w2 §5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=§ Far 3y 1/8-44 L=6 1
73 £5-9111030-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 .5 oyHFE A 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
74 $8-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 [=9.5 o hyE Ab 11/64-40 L=9,5 1
75 131-21108 WASHER b v 4 b 1
6 TA-0800504-R0 PTG =8 T=4.5 MY D=8K4 3 T
77 132-00902 FEED KECHANISM COVER PRESSER AVYTRIET 1
78 §8-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 €333 1/8-44 L=2.9 1

WOTE {3E%)

01....FOR M0-6914G
02,...FOR MO-6816G
03....FOR MO-6904G
04, ...FOR H0-6904G,HC-6814G

-192 —

MO-69 1462
HO-69166E
H0-6904GE
M0-6904G , MO-6914G &



7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

EV—S, TSR

h

63~65



§5-6060440-TP

SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5

o250

1 2
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING k=Dt =¥ FUEARE 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING = =3 JTLARN 2
4 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER YEN-N 1
5 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD b -nYirr 1
[ SS-O15TZI0-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=1T.8 GRvE B 15/64-28 T
7 02 123-83600 UPPER LOOPER YIL-N - 1
8 132-21304 UPPER LOOPER ARM TIL-N 07 1
g 0F  123-83501 UPPER LOOPER YIN-A - 1
10 400-26021 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM, YIA-N =F 4 HHIr3 1
TT 300-1123% DOST SEALTNG FELT TN = b 7IRk T
12 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER Ph-n -4 R Ty (1) 1
13 $8-4090615-SP SCHEW 9/64-40 L=6 A EY 9/64-40 L=6 1
14 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k53 9/64-40 L=6 4
15 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k3% 9/64~40 6=6 i
16 T3T-70600 KUBEER RING 0T I
17 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 E5%y M6 L=12 2
18 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7V ey 3X6 i
18 131-32550 LGWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. RN I 0T 43 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPGRT ARM SEN-N -3Y YT (1)
7Y T3T-25309 WASHER FUT SRy - QY]
22 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 mhrE Ab 15/64-28 (1)
23 131-32600 COLLAR e fagtyhs- i
24 123-75952 (IL SHIELD ASK. | M b o LA ] 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOGPER THREAD GUIDE Yoh-N =M T (D 1
75 SS-7T090850-3F SCREW §/G4-40L=8 TRETRyT 9/64-40 =8 1
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAB TAKE-UP YRA-N -FVE Y i
28 $5-6080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 vy3y 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A=A —FYET AN~ 1
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 [=6 FA° I M4 L=6 2
3T T23-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT TN ~ AT YF 3% I
32 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y 9/64-40 L=6 I
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT OTR-NC -FYE Yy 3% 1
34 $8-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=T7. 8 TAEFRY 11/64-40 1=7_8 1
35 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT AP -FUkT v (R 1) 1
R SS-TTI0840-5P SCREW TT/764°40 L=T7.8 TALTFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 T
37 03  B1422-804-400 PIN () LY 7N AR AR | 1
38 03  B1422-804-B00 PIN (B) LY F2 N PR S 1
39 03  B1422-304-C00 PIN (C) LY LA NN S AR ¢ 1
40 03 B1422-804-D00 PIN (D) AV LA -y D 1
Y U3 T EI422-B04-E00 PIRCES ATV TR eV E T
42 $8-9090610-TP SCREW §/64-40 L=5.5 ohE M 9/64-40 L=5.5 i
43 55-9090410-TP SCREW eIArE A 1
44 $5-6090620-TP SCREW &5 1
45 115-45100 GAYUGE TI-N AN B -y 1
45 T31-31500 GAYGE FTXIRG PIN TR v I
47 04  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASH, B=nt =3 FAFAMHF-(03) 2
48 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR K-p =5 §AFAMB5- (n
49 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE JAh-N LD FH 1
51 $5-3090G 10-3F SCREW 576440 =6 TIFYU/64-40 =6 I
52 132-24001 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER oh-nt = {1 74 1
53 CQ-2020000-00 0L WICK 23y 0.05
54 $§-7060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YAL33Y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 400-10804 0IL SEAL RING AhI-N 1
-704- gUA-N T 3 AT T
57 05  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM, AN =¥ FAFAMAT-(43) 1
58 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR A=A -3 FASANDF- (n
59 $5-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
60 03 132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A UN-N" - FA 1
51 05 (92771502 UPPER LOUPER SHAFT B -~ 3 JE T
62 03 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C YIA-n -3 FC |
63 03 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A IEA-N =¥ A 1
64 03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B YER-N =¥ 2B 1
65 03 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C YaR-N - HC 1
NOTE (3%32) 0....FOR MO-6904G,M0-6916G KO-6904G, MO~ 691668
02....FOR MG-6914G MO-6914GH
03....SELECTIVE PARTS SEARIE S,
04....FCR MO-69046G,M0-6914G MO-6904G , MO-6914GFH
05....FOR MO-69166G MO-5916G T

- 14 —



8.CHAIN L.OOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6916G)
ZHEBLV— S BIRMO-6916GH)
33

2
RI:‘,F__NQ_’NOTE __ PART MO, _ L DESCRIPTIOQN ¥ u % 4

1 123-42399 BRACKET ¥ AT I % 1
2 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=i2 YT b M5X0.8 L=12 1
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =¥ 2y 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM =¥ A VI hF 1
5 123-84400 CHAIN LOOPER =¥ ahhA-A - I
B TI8-2%314 UHATN TOOPER DRIVING ARN ST V) ST T
7 131-29308 WASHER I BF AT - I
8 $§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 WA A 15/64-28 ]
9 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASH. ¥ 2y e v 1
10 131-26206 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN i {n
1T T3T-26305 CHATY TOUPER SLIDE BLOCK ST ISRV N {1}
12 400-10805 OIL SEAL RING E{hy-1 1
13 123-74104 DRIVING ARM =¥ advadh 1
14 S¥-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyRITHE A W5X0.8 L=12 1
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD = adhvEsh i
] T3T-2B107 BUSHING, FORNT Z¥0EYT IRLIER T
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR ¥ 0RYY 2R 1
18 123-74203 DRIVING LINK ¥ a0hyaYN vIvy 1
19 0l 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =¥ ardyadhe ob y(Far)A 1
20 01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B =¥ gk ovt ¥ (Fad)B 1
! i3 TIT-Z870F PIR, TORG T BSAEVZ PEV S IE £ 1IN T
22 a1 131-26800 PIN , LONG D B Vel ST e D)) 1
23 01 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A =¥ avhydh o v (AA I
24 01 131-27303 PIK , SHORT B =¥ apbyavh o v (4B I
25 01 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C Sy YEVIM A€ I
i 131 T3T-27501 PIN , SEORI™D SAET T VEV ST TE T ) 1
27 0l B2115-816-A00 BEARING A =¥ 2-dy N AT TN A 1
28 01 B2119-8156-B00 BEARING B ¥ a-dy oyy AT B 1
28 a1 B2115-816-C00 BEARING C =¥ 3-3y IV N TV C 1
30 01 B2119-816-DG0 BEARING D ¥ a-By udh N7 b 1
3T 1]} BZITO-81G6-EG0 BEARING & ES A T VAN A SN & 7 T
32 PS-0200062-KK SPRING PIN 2X6 AT ¥y 288 1
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 vy 1
34 132-20108 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET Jak-A AT % 1
35 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 b3y M5X0.8 L=6 1
ki SH-BUS0402~TP STREW 35373 pA
37 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-48 L=4 AR 11/64-40 L=4 1
38 §5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥33 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
39 §8-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=7 1

NOTE (42}

0%....SELECTIVE PARTS

ARSS



ITQ ANRIER \ 1)

i 131-1500F PRESSER FOOT SEAFT Hay 1
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING ALY AR 1
3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASM. A¥LY 22597 23 1
4 131-15208 THRUST ARM FILY TRFAROF (1)
5 $S5-5L10710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 EF2Y 11/64-40 L=6,5 (1)
[ ST-OTHYII0-TF SCREW 15/84- 25 L=11. 8 oIh7E RF 15764-28 [§9]
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARM 3374 7 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT HF ey vy 1
[ 131-15753 PRESSER LEFTING LEVER BASE ASM HILETY LA -4 {53 3
16 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE RITLATH LA -4 o [€))
Y TIT-T5007 PRESSEX LITYINGLEVER AL T LA [§))
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARM STOPPER AEE ZhoA° - [¢})
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING FEILITST A % (1)
14 $§-71:051G-SP SCREW 11/64-4C L=5 REFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 SB-0640241-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 4 iy D=6.35 H=2.4 (1
18 PS-US00T4Z-K SPRING PIX 0.3 X 14 T IEY KA (43
7 55-6080340-SP SCRER 1/8-44 L=2.9% EF3Y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING A¥Lr 3 1
18 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCRER AFLTI LA -39 1
20 12116306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING LTI N} I
3! TAT-TCU00 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER TR TR~ T
22 131 - 16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK 37 Iy 1
23 131-16504 LIFTFING LEVER ARK SPRING YT BN} 1
24 131-16643 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING HHLTH Zhynt - 1
25 NK-6060003-SC NUT N6 wrazyk NG 1
7% ¥S-GITOA70-37 WOT T1754-40 TR TT/54-40 T
27 SK-6061200-SP SCRER 46 L=12 E73Y MG L=12 1
28 $5-7110840-3P SCREF 11/64-40 L=7,8 TALFZY 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
29 §§-7111410-T# SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TIAETRY 11/64-40 L=l4 1
30 SH-B050412-TP SCREW K5 1=4 FARY M5 L=4 1
T NS 54E9T T PRESSER ADJUSTTRG SCREW AFTFITETHY 1
32 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASM, Heade B2 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER FLFATEI 4 1
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATCR KT FyrFadeytvb 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAK COVER AINE U - i
kI T3T-T040% RUBBER RTRG ()07 z
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING 0Yus” ]
18 SK-8040402-TP SCRER M4X0,7 L=4 FARY UAND.T L=4 1
39 132-13301 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AHTE RAN 1
a0 $8-6121020-SP SCREK 3/15-28 L= 9.5 Y4y 3/16-28 L=0.5 1
£} TI7-T7805 ADYUSTING EASE AEELSE R K T
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v Aty 1
43 132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK e yant¥rfariray 1
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING Y Favkyiy oA} 1
45 §5-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TAEFRY 15/64-28 L=T 2
¢ WP-UAGU556 51 WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ¥ F F 4.6X7.5%0.5 T
47 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 b 2hy 3 1
48 55-7161040-5P SCRER 1/4-24 L= 9,5 VALY 1/4-24 L=8.5 1

—-16 —



10.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2}
HEABR (2)




1 lad-b3624 PURESSER FOUT ARKM AyLyy® 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER {h%In” 1
3 $8-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IMEFRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 123-81752 PRESSER FOOT COMPL. AT vy 1
5 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AELEYY (N
6 $S5-B0Y0GTO-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥32% 9/64-40 L=6 )
7 $§-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 w33y 1/8-44 1,=4.9 (1)
8 B1508-804-000 SPRING FHT FIVEN R (B
9 117-00408 STITCH TONGUE {NAN D& 4 (1)

10 $8-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 b33y~ 3/32-56 L=2.5 (n

I1 116-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT BFHR A (0

12 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT p.5 ]

13 04 115-22802 FINGER GUARD e -p I

14 02 123-81158 PRESSER FOOT COMPL. A4y Y 1

15 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE rreyy (N

16 S5S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¢35y 9/64-40 L=6 (n

17 S8-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v733° 3/32-56 1=1.9 (n

18 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT by M (0

19 120-10807 PRESSER FOOT .y 8 (D

20 $8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 yhe74y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (D

21 B1508-804-000 SPRING AHL PUSIN X (1)

22 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE AR TR A (1)

23 $5-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 e5Fy” (D

24 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD B-Ah A {(n

25 04 S8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ThbSRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 1

76 03 123-81257 PRESSER FOOT ASM, YL S S E] 1

27 121-57319 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARM 2 YILTRYT 0F (1)

28 123-81208 FRONT PRESSER (FOR 16) vIA¥r(1639) (1)

29 123-81307 REAR PRESSER (FOR 18) ynF4E(163Y) (1)

30 121-68407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 2 YA ITEIIESY” (1)

31 121-68506 PRESSER FGOT ARM SPRING 2 YIAEFLIF A 3 (1)

32 123-81406 CLOTH PRESSER AT (1

33 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN AHreyy 3 4 {3)

34 B1514-816-000  SCREW FFLHGF A2 MRy {n

35 $S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 €53y 9/64-40 L=6 (B

36 S5-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 535" 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1

37 03 121-68803 FINGER GUARD LT 1

38 04 121-14120 PURESSER FOOT ARM AF195 1

39 04 121-60800 STOPPER AFTAbyn - 1

40 04 WP-0320500-8D M3 WASHER b3 b & M3 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR MO-6904G MO-6904GH
02....FOR M0O-6914G MO-6914GF
03....FOR MO-69166G MO-6916GH

04....FOR MO-6904G ,M0-6914G

—~18 —

HO-6904G, MO-69 146G



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
TR

MO-69046G




1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Faryv ANV 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL., {hFalyn 30y 9 (Th) 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AbFIVINT Ry (%) 1
4 04 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, IhfFaryn 3592 5 {71) 1
5 05 131-40355 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {MF IR FTYT B(ATYE) 1
[ 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW T FE09n 2 0%) 1y
7 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED {hFavyn 2(TH) (1
8 131-38805 THREAD TENS1ON SPRING, BLUE {rFIoyn (71 {1
9 131-40207 THREAD TENSION SPRING, PURPLE {MFatan 3 A58% (n

10 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {hFayyyv3(7H) (B

I3 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 1hFaryyvi(E) (1}

12 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {1 FayyIvz(Th) (1)

13 131-40108 THREAD TENS1ON KNOB, PURPLE {pFayyIvI ATHE 1

14 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR {hFavyk ¥ (1

15 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {0y Tkt (1

16 151-37906 SPRING BUSHING N7 ¥7a (D

17 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFaryns 24 Fzab (B

18 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {haryd 5 (2)

19 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER {hadya AY (D

20 NS-5110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 nyEyF9h 11/64-40 {1}

A 04 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFY §1/64-40 L=3.5 Pl

22 04 P§-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 ArIr ey 2,355 1

23 02 §5-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 TRLTEY 11/64-40 L=T 1

24 $5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAm Iz 11/64-40 L=6 2

25 04 122-83602 THREAD GUIDE BASE FRAVIM N v 4 1

26 04 122-83701 THREAD GUIDE A SRR T A I

27 04 122-83800 THREAD GUIDE B 4L M AR VT YFAB 1

28 04 122-83909 THREAD GUIDE HOOK SELVIASA 1

29 04 122-84006 THREAD GUIDE STy 1

30 04  131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING ATy AhAN 2 1

31 G4 131-29259 MOUNTING BERACKET ASK. JRIM IR {(75) 1

32 04 123-47555 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. SALPAAFYT i

33 04  B2202-816-000 SHAFT S VAT 7 1

34 04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE b2 2N M VIS S 1

a5 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fayya{ Ty 4

ETH 04 SD-0B600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 TRy 1

37 04 WZ-0640312-X0 WAVED WASHER FIh 4% b % 6,4X11X0.3 1

38 04 SM-4050855-8SP SCREW M5 L=8 AT 39 M5 L=8 1

39 04 S5-4090415-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT %Y 9/64-40 L=4 1

40 04 55-4090415-8P SCREW 9/64-40 =4 a3y 9/64-40 L=4 1

41 04 85-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-4D L=4 FA Y 9/64-20 L=4 1

42 04  §5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 #4° 39 9/64-40 L=4 1

43 04 5$5-4110515-5§P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" 33 11/64-40 L=5§ 1

44 04 SS8-5150510-SP SCREF 15/64-28 L=5 PR3 15/64-28 L5 1

45 02  132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FIVTFI{ TV, 3

46 G4 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. YI{EFRUTE Ghoa 0 1

47 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {bFaryy 5 (2)

48 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST AL FanvE 0 (1

49 131-39605 TESI0N DISK THREAD GUIDE Fauyy FAMTUH (1

50 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT pFavIn 3% 7ohb (1)

51 I31-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT YRINF IS Tvh N

52 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING FR{MFatIN (1)

53 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER LRFAVTT FHLFYR A (1)

NOTE (3Ed2)

01....FOR M0-6904G,M0-6916G
(1 PC. IS USED.)

FOR MO-6914G(2 PC. ARE USED.)
02... FOR MO-6904G
03....FOR MO-6914G,H0-6916G
04....FOR MO-6916G
05_.. .FOR M0-6904G(1 PC. 1S USED.)

FOR ¥O-6916G(2 PC. ARE USEB.)

— 90 —

H0-6904G, MOGS16GH
(B )
KO-6314GH (2@ )
RO-6904GH
KO0-6914G,MO-6916G
HO-6916GH
MO-6904GH (LEMEV)
HO-6916GH (2ME W)



10-11

S S

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A ABE
&



1 01 R4300-J6F-L0O0  THROAT PLATE YEE 1
2 02 R4306-J6H-JO0  THROAT PLATE IYEE:! 1
3 03 R4612-J6H-L00  THROAT PLATE INEE 1
4 $8-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ThESRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C NILEE () 1
6 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥33y" 11/64-40 =6 2
7 123-78303 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER AI{RY {BHT 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW ARy 2
9 S$S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhETEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

10 04 123-77552 LOWER EKNIFE BRACKET ASM, JRAZMY IR S3 1

11 03 123-77586 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. =N -Fve v (EFT) 1

i2 118-06304 PLUG nI{A74 (1}

13 $5-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=T (1)

14 118-46607 SPRING YRAZ ZHAN T I AR 9]

15 121-32619 LOWER XKNIFE BRACKET L IAVFLE Y (1)

16 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER v N % (1

17 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 LIy 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B R X OYvT A B (n

19 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A TR F UV A A (1)

20 04 121-32700 LOWER ENIFE SLIDE STUD YIAZ ZHN T 7 (0

3 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9_5 Ih7% b 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 123-77602 LOWER XNIFE PRESSER YRAZAYEL {n

23 123-78204 LEVER SHAFT AR AN = (1)

24 04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER FAARRFAN I UYL A (1

25 $5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IhEIRY 9/64-40 1=6.8 (2)

76 03 123-77800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT JRATAFAN Ty (1)

27 03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER YRAZEZFAN ¥ NI A (D)

28 118-46805 HOLDER PIN ¥yIp Y (1)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG BEAUN -F Yy 7 ova n

30 $85-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IRy 15/64-28 L=11 {1

31 121-02950 LEVER ASM. R FALD -3 (1)

32 123-78006 SPRING IR AB4ALn -p % (1)

33 121-33708 HOLDER PIN nIOFHRIE Y (1)

34 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER YHATN FhALR (D

35 05 123-78105 THROAT PLATE BASE A AILRS A ()

36 121-33708 HOLDER PIN PYIEHFIC ¥ [§))

37 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG P2 MO M 1

38 04 120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD Ryt 1

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER A 1

40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER AYE 1

41 03 123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER N2 I

42 03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ThES3Y 9/64-40 L=4 .6 1

43 03 $S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4_8 IALIEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 $5-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IAL5RY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 115-66502 LOWER KENIFE YA 1

46 131-0270% THROAT PLATE COVER rILR72 2

47 §5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=14 2

48 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT EYD LS 5 o 1

NOTE (J¥32)

01....FOR MO-6904G
02,...FOR M0O-6514G
03....FOR M0O-6916G
04....FOR MO-6904G,HO-6814G
05....FOR MO-6914G,M0-6916G

- 929 —

MO-6904GH
MO-6914GH
MO-6916GH
MO-6904G, M0-6914GH
M0-6914G,M0-6916GH



13.UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A AR

21
23 |
22 :
37
E—38
3334
2630
REF. NO NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION by A 1 Qty
1 131-47558 FEEB FORKED ARM ASK. YTATIETRIF 73 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARK YIARTATRYF (4]
3 SK-EOB1402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 o7y M6 L=14 o
1 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ArvF ¥y 1
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT ITAZY JIXAZE 1
[ [3T-51006 BUSHIRG, REAK TTAZY FOI0ATR I
7 01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A £3AZHI(A) 1
8 0l $8-6111040-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b7y 11/64-40 =95 1
9 02 120-04800 UPPER KNLFE SUPPORT LA 1
10 02 §S-6111610-8p SCREW 11/64-40 1=16 vi3y 11/64-40 L=16 1
TT T31-50 KFT EES LR T
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL TARY & AAAY-A ]
13 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A RIVTAVAIFYIE YA I
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIX B RIVTARRITIIE VB ;
15 03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C FINTAIRETIIE 4C t
b 1] I3T-2Z2304 CRARK FTX T AV IEN RS 777€ VI ]
17 04 131-50503 PLATR KNIFE LIAT i
18 05 126-04509 KNIFE v7A% ]
19 06 S5-9090823-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=8 oyAZE Kb 1
20 06 KP-0370316-SD WASHER 3, 7X8X0.2 eI A} 3.7X8X0.3 L
7T TS-TITT0TH-SH THRUST COLTAK A5, VA R S YRV T
22 €$-1111019-8H THRUST COLLAR D=11,11 W=10 A7AY D=11.11 #=10 (3]
23 $5-8660330-SP SCREX 1/4-40 L= 3.0 AR 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
24 5§-T110840-5P SCREX 11/64-40 L=7.8 LR E1/64-40 L=7.8 t
25 08 115-95000 UPPER KXIFE SUPPORT $YATIEE I
26 1) So-3ITTGTO-5P SCREW T1/64-4T7 L=18 EFATK R TI/6d-40 L=T6 T
27 00 115-65405 UPPER KNIFE SUPPURT YIAZH X H
28 10 115-65800 UPPER KXIFE IVAR ]
29 11 B4111-804-00E UPPER KRIFE #3-3- 33U ROTAL 1
30 05 $$-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 USRoE b 11/64-40 1=24 1
T 07 T15-85504 UPPER KXTFE PRESSER PIATE TIRAAFL T
32 07 115-65702 WASHER IPATRIT ¥ ¥ 1
33 10 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER YTAZAN - 1
34 11 118-48405 UPPER KXIFE COVER AN - 1
35 07 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,5 a3y 3732-56 L=2.5 1
K i $5-A0G03T0-SF SUREN 379286 L2108 FIT SIS LN T
37 09 $5-7092110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21 LY 9/64-40 L=21 1
38 0% N§-6080310-5P NUT 9/64-40 PR 9/64-40 1

NOTE (i#EIR)

01....FOR M0-6904G, ¥0-6914G(EXCEPT JE)
2. ...FOR MC-G916G(EXCEPT JE)
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

4. ...FOR NO-5914G(EXCEPT JE)

05, ,..FOR HO-5904G, MO-6916G(EXCEPT JE)
06... EXCEPT JE

07....FOR JE

08, ...FOR HO-6904G, HO-6914G(FOR JE)
09....FOR MO-6816G(FOR JE)

10. . ..FOR HO-69046_ M0-6215G(FOR JE)
11,...FOR HO-G814G{FOR IE)

HO-6204G,40-6914G/H (JEIXIR L)

HO- 616G (JERLE <)
RIS
NC-G914GHI (JEIRIR <)

HO-6904G,M0-6316GH (JELEIR <)

JEIER <
JER

M0 -5904G, MO-6914GH (JEM)

MO-5916GHR (JER )

MC-6904G, HO-6916GH (JEA])

MO-6914GRI(JER)



F1 17 B2 T B R

@—p

REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTLON . | SR G S S Quy_
1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. MRS 22 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT NI{h7zhb i
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER LY VRS A 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBRER PLUG by 1
5 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fa Y 1
6 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) ML aYYF(A-n -) 7% 1
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. NIV EprR(E-n )Ty (1)
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) ML %% (F-n - )73 {1
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT PRy IHHE (n

10 58-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YALIRYT 0/64-40 L=6 (1)
1T 131-62904 TANK LYY (1)
12 131-63001 TANK COVER LA VAVITH (1)
13 $8-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FaT 3y 9/64-40 L=10 (1
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 EFF ¥ ¥ 3.7X7X] (D
15 58-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

18 02z 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.{INTER) AP IIIF (V8- 103 1

17 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. (INTER) LA IS4V - YT ¥ (1
18 13163175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM.(INTER) AIVLR IR (4YR-)03 (1}
19 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT ML ¥y (1)
20 58-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TRETEY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
21 131-62904 TANK LA vavy (1)
22 131-63001 TANK COVER LAV YA TR (n
23 58-4091015-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fa 37 9/64-40 L=10 (1
24 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 EF¥ 4 % 3.7X7X] (1)

NOTE (E3)

01....FOR MO-8904G, MG -6914G
02....FOR MO-6916G

-24 —

HO-6904G, M0-6914G/8

MO-6916GH



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ferihE A B R




1 400-19900 WORM g4-4 1
2 400-18044 OIL PUMP ASM Salagt v7 MY 1
3 123-15809 OIL PUNP Favake v7 A (1
4 133-43009 WORM WHEEL gx-hiA-N {n
5 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MY M5 L=4 (2)
& 119-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE e o N
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR = (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION F 7 Ay B oy (2
g 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥YE Yy or(yay) (D

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER b AV AN (1)

il 123-16105 CASING Keuir (0

12 400-16762 PUMP COVER Fy7 o - (n

13 SS-4112215~8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=22 At 3Y 11/64-40 L=22 ()

14 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥557" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3)

15 SQ-1110401-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW F£21-7" Ly 59y (1}

16 400-i6763 PUHP NET ¥ VT 73 (1)

17 132-29356 FLOAT ASH. EI53 1

18 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR WAy F Y (1)

19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT VAN L (1)

20 121-29805 FLOAT ¥ {1

21 SM-6061802-1F SCREW M6 L=18 TiETFTE Wb 2

22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 k34 4 % 6.5X11X1 2

23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASK Savant {7 73 1

24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE (= Py 0.03

25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER -y 7R 1

26 5Q-1150454-SD CONNECTING SCREW N AT LRy 2

27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT byayy F331 1

28 SM-4050855- 5P SCREW AT 3y M5 L=8 1

29 131-43300 OIL GAUGE AT - 1

30 131-44001 0IL GAUGE GASKET TN -3 n gy 1

31 SG-1110451-MZ CONNECTLNG SCREW N AT Vriey 1

32 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 oyhaiyh 11/64-40 1

33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASK. M- b (73) 1

34 131-70808 RUBBER RING ovys 1

35 SK-4051601-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 At a3y M5X0.8 L=16 1

36 SQ-1110451-8Z CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR z

37 5Q-1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW F£3-7° LyEyey 1

38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER AAT R 3

39 131-44100 OILING PIN AYEadaks v 1

40 131-44209 OIL FELT ARZOIET YT7IA) 1

41 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4%4.5 L=3 WAy D=4X4 .5 L=3 I

42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MAFY 1

43 131-43417 OILING PIN YIN-n" —Fafak v 1

44 131-43508 0IL FELT ITh-A ~Fahak” VIzhb 1

45 132-30107 0IL PLUG SUA-N —Fah2k VALY 1

£6 $5-6121020-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t5%y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

47 132-30008 OIL FELT PRESSER BIh-n —aha 7 AtT 1

48 131-43706 OIL FELT ~ 132 SENEEEURY S 1N 1

49 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ThLTEY 3/32-56 L=3 1

50 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK gy 0.06

51 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE TA-AIaIT F AN 1

52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyErFeh 11/64-40 1

53 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NATVYRY 1

54 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.17

55 132-28804 O1L FELT GUIDE MIFN Y VEaga7ohby {8 1

56 310-18005 SCREW EISEVE )

57 132-29109 OIL FELT B INLINR AT ol STAYES AN 1

58 132-29406 OIL FELT A AYILT BV SE YAk 2TohNA 1

59 132-28903 0IL FELT PRESSER PN T INE T L RS NS 1 53 2

60 310-18005 SCREW ARy i

61 132-29G00 FELT PRESSER SPACER NMEFzFITI AN FIAN 3= 1

62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE [ A 0.29

63 5Q-0000451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW N7 LRIy 1

64 SQ-1150441-5D CONNECTING SCREW AT VYR 1

65 SM-4060801-SE SCREW FA Ry 1

66 §8-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA33 11/64-40 L=4.5 I

—~ 26 —



16.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
g EXTF— 7R

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE FRAE vy 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE Y-7-r-2 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Th-A0rRy3 1
4 01  123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RAPR 32-1{ A5y A03H3 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE( SEMI -SUNKEN) RIPE a-W A 29) (n
6 123-41808 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FITX a2~} (1)
7 02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASK, R Fa-1(3) i
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE iNLET RIFE Ja-}o F {1
g 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FIFE Fa-hT {1}
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-pH¥E (1)
T1 SS-5090610-5P SCHEW  §/64-40 L=6 w7A% 9/64-40 L=6 [€)]
12 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 oYk 9/64-40 (1)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROGF RUBBER VT A 4
i4 131-56560 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER F 09V hIN -¥- 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT Wik Ah 4
16 02  123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIIX Sz 1
17 02 S8-5110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T WIA3Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREF D=3.5 L=16 ST 3
19 111-565108 DRAWER vEE Y 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Ry M 2
21 119-59400 TABLE (SEMT-SUNKEN) F=7" % (A7 av) ]
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER A YAMIAT - 1
23 N8-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 137 V5S4 S 4
24 01 SK-2351600-5C WCOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IR 3
25 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 ISRy B=3.1 L=15 6
26 SK-3515900-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 AR5y Deb.1 L=32 3
27 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y 9/64-40 L=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 5 b i 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A3 a % 10X18%2.5 4

NOTE (3%32)

01....EXCEPT JE
02....FOR JE

JEIZRR <
JEA



FLLINT T S IR

-

40
REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _  _____ . DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S Qty_ _
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE ARk vy 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE y-7-4-% 1
3 02  §$-5110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b3Axy 11/64-40 L=T 2
4 02  SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TRIFEIRY 3
5 01 131-55858 CLOTH RASTE CHUTE ASH. R Ja-p (Y YFVINE 1
B TIT 55203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FTFT 2-FE 9F7) 48]
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET R Ba-pr F ()
3 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER J3-7TFLA - n
g 131-56005 CHUTE IKLET SPRING Ya-bIFAT R n
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Fa-b £ A (1)
T R P SCREW 9/64-AC L= 4.1 t537" 9/64-40 L=4 )"
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 X7e viy D=3-24 1=8 (2
13 $T-6030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=8 Qe vy B=3-24 L=g (1
14 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 v 4 3 3.7A8X0.3 (1)
15 119-58558 TABLE ASM. F-7 k(¥ vFY) 13 1
15 T3I-55403 TUST-PROGY RUBBER FNDI P ERE) C
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C ik AMC) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D BresE (D} 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASK, RV Fa-h(F3) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AT Ja-hd F (1
2T TIT=55700 CLOTH WASTE CRUTE, UPPER FITE I3 1 9L (908
22 13155502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-piT (1)
23 $S-5090610-SP SCREW  §/64-40 L=6 FIARY 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 N§-6050310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oFEy3oe 9/64-40 (3
25 02  123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE IR Ja-h 1
T TEBIT5S YRAWE SUPFORT PLATE A3K. IS T T T
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING M- Aoh Ay 7 1
23 SM-8082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 o¥ErTHE A N8 L=25 4
29 KU-6080600-SK NUT M8 nYHTIYh K8 1¥1 4
30 WP-0850002-5C WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ¥I¥ "3 B.5XIBKL.6 4
3T SH-ARTII00-3C WOUD SCREW D=5, I L=32 TREPEy D=5, 1 L=31 1
32 111-55108 DRAWER (22 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT eEF ¥ Hr 2
kL D§204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER eER YAMYA - 1
15 SK-3311500-5C W00 SCREW D=3,1 L=15 eIy D=3.1 L=15 6
a5 WS-1007560-1R SPRING WASHER 10X IBXE. S ¥ ¥ 7 JUKIBRZ.5 1
37 $8-6090630-TP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 bF3¥ 8/64-40 L=6 ]
a8 01  S8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 p3R7Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036 -SE WASHER 10%21X2 LI X 2
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 urhriab iz
NOTE (32} 61....EXCEPT JE JEIZRR <
02....FOR JE JER

- 98 —



18.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

FPERER (Z - T)




1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION Ty orya o i
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T¥er4y1 9 (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INES (1)
4 GPF-08070000 PEDAL MAT N I S0 (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734 Fabeeny (1
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR Y 0k (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73 7 Y32 (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD Ay S {1
g NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 EHFIN MB 192 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Sy Y e (2)

11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3 ¥ % 8.7K18X1.6 (2)

12 SL-9061291-SE  WASKER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 S A ME T F T AN (2)

13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) Ty 7593 9(¥¥Y24-9%) 1

14 111~59365 T STAND JUNCTION VESOLy b (n

15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AR {(n

16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT PSP S AT (0

17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R FavkIn Yy (1)

18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESC Balirh (2)

19 D8113~555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING PEZE Al N (2)

20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INES Vol (1)

21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 OYH7FI M8 192 %)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT VA M SEIIL Ve 2 AN (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e A 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 0 FEOyIrE Wb (2)

25 B7114-012-040  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. VyrdE - 9% 7 73 i

76 IT1-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z ¥y 9T 9 (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0 PEDAL ASM. Zxy7a- A &L 43 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhyE Bh M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AR PR 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ey F 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51509 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 738 ¥ Ihy (%)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyHrFY M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73{% 7 ¥y2 (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 gyyyE bh M6 L=12 {2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR X 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

35 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 Y5 5 % 6. TKI3X1 (2)

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FavLy 1% (D

38 112-46501 PEDAL INE- (1)

39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE AN (1)

40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD IR ol (1)

—-30 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO -6904G,M0—-6914G)
3T R B EHRMO~6904G,MO—-6914GfE)

2

=
@_

o
(L




1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. LhAFYUF(F3T) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG IR aFos (F27)73 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B £MRFOF $HIB {1
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {797 Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {hAFE yatr (4)
3 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MAFF OET T A n
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {hazf o (01} (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT AMAFE IR F (n
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE M EFINT I (1

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AMAFANTYFA(ZR)N 1 {1)

11 13168109 THREAD GUIDE ARM LM AT Ty 0T (1)

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {RRFRTYHOF & A {n

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1Mo w(¥4) (N

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS EYITS (4)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Thegiirg ¥ {4)

16 7229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION S eV VTS EY, (4)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST {MIE95Y 7 {4)

18 131-68406 TEREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A {MFY7 $FIA {1)

19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 =16 b33y M6 L=15 {4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIFY M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001I-SE  KUT ¥5 oyhydyh Mo (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AT IEFY M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 OyHsy M4X0.7 2¥2 (2)

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV M4 L=12 (1)

25 SM-4042001-8C  SCREW M4 X 20 AT 23Y M4X0.7 L=20 D

26 NM-6040002-SE ~ NUT M4X0.7 oYArFYT M4XD.T 232 (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (sl (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR R R 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 s M16X1.5 192 (1)

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 hyFoh M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMEFF X 6,1%9.2X1.3 (4)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAE7EY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 AT 22y M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 DIHTFSE M6 132 {2)

-32 -



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6916G)

ST IR BEMO—-6916GH)




1 01 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {REFYE(I3) 1

2 02 131-68752 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. L bAFYIF(I3) 1

3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B {795 $¥1B (1
4 131-68802 TilREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {797 Fay (2)

5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1YEFE Oy AR (6)

6 220-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1M7E Ok 1 A {1

7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER LME7E B(vT) ()

8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IM7E 9Ix 5 (1)

9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {MAFARTYHA (1)
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER {MFLAT I (328 4 {1)
Il 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MFANT V9T &)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MFLATYIAT7 A 4 (1)
13 228-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AVRFE (SA) (1N
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER St VISP (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AdeRirks o (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {LIX00% F0v3ay (H)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST LhvE9ry 7 (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {13705 HTA {1
19 [31-68950 TIIREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 1ha797 A3 (1
20 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v3a5y M6 L=15 {6)
Z1 SH-4051405-SE°  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIXY M5 L=14 (2)
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 gyhrFIh M5 {2)
23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=i0 Fa® 2%y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYSsFh M4X0.7 232 (2)
25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAtaFY M4 L=12 {1
26 SM-4042001-SC ~ SCREW M4 X 20 FAT I3y M4X0.7 1=20 (1)
27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 DYETFIM M4X0_ 7 2%z (2)
28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 s A A (2)
29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NMEE AR O16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
30 KM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 s M16X1.5 192 (tn
31 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyRrFsh M5 (5)
32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEF YR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 1=20 TAEVFY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
34 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FaT23¥ M6 L=12 (2)
35 N¥-6060001-SE  NUT M6 DYHIFIN ME 131 (2)
36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A {hFH5F A E))
37 131-6885] THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG TS CEVATE (2)

NOTE (¥E&d) 01....FOR JE JEH
02..._EXCEPT JE JEILER <

—34 —



21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
R BITE STHR PR

13
14
21
16
~ 15-23
% g-1i2
REF. N0 NOTE =~ PART KO DESCRIP 0 1 .
1 01 $5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FARY 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02 §5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PARY 1/8-44 1=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER AYMARY 2P 1
4 B9135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 TZLYI-% (30CC) i
5 06 $5-7092110-TP SCRENW 9/64-40 k=21 IWeTEY 3/64-40 L=21 1
5 ] RS-GUY0IT0-SP ¥OT 976440 WRF7 7k 9764-40 T
7 03 115-98000 UPPER XNIFE SUPPORT YTARHIL 1
8 04 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE SRR 1
9 a3 §5-9111610-3p SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyhrE Ab 11/84-40 L=16 1
10 06 115-65405 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YPAZHIL 1
T 05 BATTI-802-G0E UPPER RNIFE Fa-3- F5F 3074 T
12 06 $5-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=24 nyhrE b 11/64-40 L=24 1
13 120-05302 SINTERED LOWER ENIFE FIVITIAAR 1
14 115-65702 WASHER DYAIAIL 84 3 1
15 04 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE GOVER ATATHA” - i
2k TTE 55504 UPPER KNTFE PRESSER PLATE GLESER 58 —T
17 119-65753 PEDAL ASH, AL (%) 1
18 119-65754 PEDAL LS ] (1)
19 119-65803 PEDBAL THRUST COLLAR N ALY [$3]
20 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 1=12 o473 A M6 L=12 (2}
7T RS (1R SUREW 3757-56 1=4.5 Fr 39 873555 LSTL I
22 $§-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 T 3¥ 3/32-56 1=2.5 1
23 05 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER VIR - 1
24 a7 400-11755 SYNCHRONTZER TURN STOPPER ASH. PLLTES MR VR I Y ES 1
25 400-25294 SYKCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM. yyrat(¥ -ITIN AFI(SY-1) i
I 0-11758 TYRCHRORTZER BASE TUTTAR VRN FEZL T [4);
2% 480-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE b 05 S VD INPIS PLAE 1)
28 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER YvIm{Y ~Thyh - [4))]
29 85-5120810-SP SCREW IO o4 S v n
30 $5-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 U7 M 15/64-28 L=45 (1)
T U7 U0~ TI756 3T PER S EIEVELNES 1]
32 400-26778 ¥_BELT SLIDER AT RRRFE - 1
NOTE (#8) o0l,...FOR M0-69046 NO-6904GH]

0%....FCR H0-6914G,M0-69166
03....FOR M0-63904G,N0-6514G
04, _FOR M0-G304G,H0-6916G

M0-69146 HG-65916GH
NC-5304G M0 -59 4G
M0-6904G , M0-G916GH

05....FOR X0-6914G
06... . FOR H0-6316G
07....FOR FOR SC-380

MO-6314GH
HO-6916GH
SC-38058



14-17
REF.NO = NOTE = PARTNO. _ __ ___ ... DESCRIPTION ____ ___. .| L S T I aty . |
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. FYIeYnT wht (13) 1
2 131~60007 RING SPANNER A FLYF(TET) (1)
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER JaXIVOTT T VRN F (1)
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TV Ieyn B (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b SN - (F29) {1)
6 123~47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) b SIn - (739) (1)
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) AN H(5X6) (1)
8 131-60304 $ SHAPED HOOK Sirdhrr (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 73y (1)
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS ke vy (1)
11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a-T 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE bFA - ) 1
13 % 400-48535 HEAD COVER Mr7* Bn - 1
14 01 ¥DO-50082104 NEEDLE DOX5 S #218-4 AY DOX5(SH{y* ay) #218-4 1
15 MML-018800CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-FPeY 4R 1
17 02 MDO-500S81804 NEEDLE DOX5 § #185-4 n) DOXS(SH4y a9) #185-4 1
NOTE (#:32) 01....FOR M0O-6904G,M0-6916G KO-6904G,M0-6916GH
02....FOR MO-6914G M0O-6914GH

— 36 —



23.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
A ERY A

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.,No,.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obscleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsocleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,.

TEEFHE, d%Rev.No . MEIEB{F&Y,

BanEREARVEENEAL, BREhLaE T, TEXTEET.
29362704

No.1363-04] - ‘Rev.No.

#*A:Added partsBENES/D:0bsoleted partsHBES/E:ErratumilE

 Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. N
* |No. E No. é & * [No. A No. da F
D 03 2 28(121-03305 A 04 2 281131-01704
A 04 4 44 1400-37392
A 04 4 45 (400-40065
A 04 4 46 |CM-6001001-01
D| 03 36 131229-33303 A 04 36 13[400-48535




Ledra Ly L OML Ll FAKL RU raury, Kl FART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N S% " NO R W N i N

BP-3000001-0R 26 24 NM-6060003-5C 16 25 SM-4042001-SC 32 25 S§8-5090610-3P 27 11
BP-3000001-0R 26 B2 NM-6080001-SE 30 9 SM-4042001-8C 34 26 S8-5090610-8P 28 23
B1215-804-000 6 21 NK-6080001-SE 30 21 SM-4050855-SP 6 7 S8-5110710-8P 4 31
B1422-804-A00 14 37 NM-6080600-85M 28 29 SM-4050855-8P 20 38 S8-5110710-8P 27 17
B1422-804-BOC 14 38 | NM-6080721-SE 30 32 5M-4050855-8P 26 28 88-5110710-8F 28 3
Bi422-804-C00 14 39 NM-6160511-SE 32 29 SM-4051055-SP 22 8 38-5110710-5p 28 38
B1422-804-DO0 14 40 NM-6160511-SE 34 30 SM-4051255-SP 4 7 SS-5120810-SP 35 29
B1422-804-F00 14 41 NS-6090310-8N 2 5 SM-4051255-8P 12 25 S5-5150510-SP 20 44
B1508-804-000 18 8 NS-6090310-3pP 23 38 SM-4051405-8E 32 20 88-6060210-3p 18 17
BI1508-804-000 18 21 NS-6090310-8P 27 12 SM-4051405-SE 34 21 S5-6060340-5P 18 10
B1510-814-000 18 24 NS-6080310-3Pp 28 24 SM-4051601-8C 26 35 35-6060340-SP 18 36
B1511-814-000 18 18 | NS-6090310-SP 35 § SM-4060801-SE 26 65 8$5-6060440-TP 14 |
B1514-816-000 18 34 NS-6110310-5p 26 32 SM-4061201-5SE 32 33 8S-6060440-TP 18§ 23
B2119-816-A00 15 27 | NS-6110310-SP 26 52 SM-4061201-SE 34 34 58-6080320-SP 10 15
B2119-816-B00 15 28 NS-6110420-SP 2 45 SM-6040600- 5P 12 22 S8-6080340-Sp 12 78
B2119-816-C00 15 29 | NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SM-6051202-TP 10 34 53-6080340-SP 16 17
B2119-816-D00 15 30 NS-6110420-3P 20 20 SM-6051202-TP 12 58 §5-6080410-8P 12 53
B2119-816-E00 15 31 NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SM-6051202-TP 15 2 $5-6080410-SP 14 28
B2202-816-000 20 33 NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-6051202-TP 15 14 58-6080720-SP 8 23
B2530-704-000 14 56 | NS-6620320-SF 10 40 SK-6061200-SP 14 17 55-6081210-TP 6 48
B3534-352-000 26 Ki NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-6061200-SP 16 27 S§5-6090420-SP 28 11
B4111-804-00F 23 29 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 58-6090620-TP 12 8
B4111-804-00E 35 11 | PS-D200052-KH 20 22 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 85-6090620-TP 14 44
B7114-012-0A0 30 25 PS-0200062-KH 15 32 SM-6061402-TP 8 3 38-6090630-TP 14 14
B8151-771-040 30 27 PS-0300062-KH 14 18 SM-6061402-TP 3 8 SS-6090630-TP 14 15
B81562-771-000 30 39 PS-0300142-KH I6 16 SM-6061402-TP 10 7 58-6090630-TP 27 27
B8153-771-000 30 8 SM-6061402-TP 23 3 58-6090630-TP 28 37
B8153-771-000 30 20 RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SM-6061610-3C 32 19 SS-6090670-TP 8 37
BB153-771-000 30 40 RE-0300000-K0 16 47 SM-6061610-SC 34 20 $5-6090670-TP 18 6
B9112-804-000 35 3 RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SM-6061802-TP 26 21 S8-6090670-TP 18 186
B9135-123-0R0 35 4 R4300-J6F-L00 22 1 SM-8040302-TP 2 39 SS-6090670-TP 18 35
R4306-J6H-J00 22 2 SM-8040402-TP 16 38 $§5-6090810-SP 26 14

CH-3002000-A1 4 17 R4612-J6H-LOO 22 3 SM-8050402-TP i5 36 88-6110610-TP 22 6
CM-3002000-01 2 40 SM-8050412-TP 16 30 S8-6110610-TP 22 17
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 S$B-1100003-00 6 22 SM-8050412-TP 26 5 S8-6110710-TP 15 38
CH-6001001-01 4 46 | SD-0600341-TF 20 36 SM-8050502-TP 26 42 85-6110710-TP 16 5
€Q-2000000-00 8 44 Sh-0640241-SP 16 15 SM-8050602-TP i5 35 8§8-6111040-SP 23 8
€Q-2020000-00 8 58 SD-0720271-8SP 12 58 SM-9061203-SE 30 34 S58-6111440-8p 2 47
CQ-2020000-00 14 53 SD-0720803-TH 15 33 SM-9061203-SE 35 20 58-6111610-SP 23 10
CQ-2020000-00 26 50 SK-2351600-3C 27 18 SM-8082023-SE 30 258 S585-6121020-8p 16 40
CQ-2520000-00 8 &0 SK-2351600-8C 27 24 SM-9082513-CF 28 28 85-6121020-8p 26 48
CS-111101H-SH 23 21 SK-2351600-SC 28 4 | SQ-0000451-MZ 26 63 §5-6121220-TP 10 4
CS-1I111019-8H 23 22 | SK-3311500-3C 27 25 SQ-1110401-M2 26 15 §8-6151440-8P 22 47
SK-3311500-5C 28 35 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 31 58-6661110-SP 12 46

D8113-555-B00 30 T SK-3382001-3E 32 32 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 36 85~7060310-Sp 12 12
D8113-555-B00 6 19 SK-3382001-SE 34 33 8Q-1110451-MZ 26 53 58-7060310-SP 26 49
D8113-555-B00 30 33 | SK-3412001-SE 4 40 5Q-1150441-5D 26 64 8$S-7060510-SF 18 3
D8204-555-D00 27T 22 SK-3513200-SC 27 26 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 37 S8S-7060510-5pP 22 43
D8204-555-D00 28 34 SK-3513200-8C 28 31 5Q-1150454-8D 26 26 S8-7060610~-SP 14 54
SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SS-1060610-SP 12 20 $8-7080520-3p 18 T

EA-9500B01-00 8 21 SL-9061291-SE 30 24 $8-2090520-8I, 2 4 §3-7080520-SP 18 20
SL-9082091-SE 30 10 855-2110910-5L 22 4 38-7080520-SP 18 25

GPF-06060000 30 3 SL-9082091-SE 30 22 88-3090610-SP 2 6 S8-7090510-SP 22 42
GPF-06060000 30 15 SM-1040801-8C 2 10 8S-3090610-5P 14 32 8S-7090530-SpP 2 20
GPF-06070000 30 4 | SM-1040801-SC 4 4 §5-3090610-8P 14 51 S5-7090610-SP 2 22
GPF-06070000 30 16 SM-1040801-8C 4 13 88-4060310-SP 23 35 S8-7080610-8P 22 44
GPF-06080000 30 5 SM-4030455-5P 12 16 8$5-4060310-SP 23 36 S8-7090610-SP 24 10
GPF-06080000 30 17 SM-4040655-SP 2 31 8§§8-4060310-8P 35 21 8§-7090610-SP 24 20
SM-4040655-8P 14 30 58-4060310-8P 35 22 S8-7090611-SL 4 34

MDO-50051800 & 25 | SM-4040855-3P 2 9 $5-4080620-TP 12 72 $S-7080710-SP 22 25
HDO-50051804 36 17 SM-4040855-8p 2 43 58-4090415-SP 20 39 S8-7090850-8pP 14 26
MDO-50052100 8 53 | SM-4040855-SP 4 3 $8-4090415-SP 20 40 S3-7091410-5p 2 33
HDO- 50052100 8 66 SM-4040855-SP 4 14 SS-4090415-SP 20 41 S5-7092110-TP 23 37
NDO-50052104 36 14 SM-4040855-3P 6 26 35-4090415-8P 20 42 S8-7082110-TP 35 5
MML-018900CA 36 15 SM-4040855-SP 8 32 §$5-4090515-8P 12 27 S8-7110610-8P 2 27
SM-4040855-3P 8 41 §5-4090615-5P 14 13 85-7110510-8P 16 14

¥M-6040002-SE 32 23 SM-4040855-SP 12 15 8$8-4091015-3P 2 14 S§-7110710-5L 20 23
NM-6040002-SE 32 286 SM-4040855-5P 12 35 SS-4091015-8SP 24 13 S85-7110710-SP 2 29
NE-6040002-SE 34 24 SM-4040855-5P 24 5 §8-4091015-8pP 24 23 88-7110720-3P 22 13
NM-6040002-SE 34 27 | SM-4041001-SC 32 22 85-4110515-Sp 8 33 S8-7110720-TP 15 39
NM-6050001-SE 32 21 SH-4041001-8C 34 23 88-4110515-SP 20 43 SS-7110840-8P 6 45
NM-6050001-SE 32 30 | SM-4041055-SP 2 17 S5-4110615-SP 20 24 $8-7110840-5P 6 46
NM-6050001-SE 34 22 SH-4041055-SpP 12 60 58-4112215-5P 26 13 S8-7110840-SP 14 34
NM-6050001-SE 34 31 SM-4041201-SC 32 24 58-4120615-SP 2 12 SS8-7110840-5p 14 36
MM-8060001-SE 32 34 | SM-4041201-SC 34 25 $8-4151215-8P 4 18 S8-7110840-SF 16 28
NM-6060001-SE 34 35 SK-4041455-8N 10 27 55-5080212-TP 6 3 S8-T110840-8p 22 9

— 38 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a|
PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

PA;:’;ENO " i NG ok H_ N S " NO i . NO
5§8-7110840-5P 23 24 WP-0764016-SP g6 13 119-30708 18 33 123-70201 2 1
§5-7110840-SP 24 15 WP-0850002-8C 28 30 119-59400 27T 21 123-70300 2 5l
§§-7110910-TP 10 17 WP-0871602-SE 30 11 119-59558 28 15 123-72207 8 36
$8-7111410-TP 6 32 WP-0871602-SE 30 23 113-60655 30 1 123-72405 8§ 40
§5-7111410-TP 6 36 WP-0871602-3E 30 30 119-60754 30 13 123-72603 6 28
858-7111410-TP 6 40 WP-1002036-SE 27 28 119-65704 35 18 123-74104 15 13
§5-7111410-TP 16 29 WP-1002036-SE 28 39 119-65753 3B 7 123-74203 15 18
$8-7111810-TP 6 1I WP-1612616-SE 32 27 119-65803 35 19 123-75051 6 30
5S-7111810-TP 6 29 WP-1612616-SE 34 28 120-02606 6 4 123-75150 6 34
§8-7111810-TP 6 31 WS-0510002-KN 32 31 120-04800 23 9 123-75259% 6 38
58-7111810-TP 6 35 WS-0510002-KN 34 32 120-04909 23 18 123-75705 14 35
S§§5-7111810-TP 6 39 WS-0621210-KR 30 35 120-05302 35 13 123-75952 14 24
58-7111810-TP & 44 WS-0822010-KP 4 26 120-10807 18 19 123-77552 22 10
8§5-7150740-SP 16 45 W5-0861410-KR 30 29 120-13306 12 85 123-77586 22 N
§5-7151120-SP 22 30 WS- 1002560-KR 27 29 120-13405 12 68 123-77602 22 22
SS5-7161040-SP 16 48 WS- 1002560-XKR 28 36 120-15301 22 39 123-77701 22 24
S$8-8080310-TP 8 65 WS-1643202-KR 32 28 120-15400 22 40 123-77800 22 26
85-8080310-TP 8 67 WS-1643202-KR 34 29 120-15509 22 38 123-77909 22 27
55-8080322-TP 35 1 WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 120-25706 6 10 123-78006 22 32
S5-8080322-TP 35 2 WZ-0640312-K0 20 37 121-02950 22 31 123-78106 22 35
S§5-8090530-TP 8§ 57 WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 121-03107 22 29 123-78204 22 23
55-8090530-TP 8 59 WZ-2640310-KH 6§ 15 121-03602 22 19 123-78303 22 7
S8-8110410-TP 2 23 121-03701 22 18 123-81158 18 14
85-8110410-TP 2 24 107-53309 4 39 121-08403 6 25 123-81208 1§ 28
58-8110410-TP 10 12 111-51065 30 26 121-14120 18 38 123-81257 18 26
S55-8510410-TP 12 44 111-5190% 30 3t 121-14468 6 32 123-81307 18 29
SS-8110410-TP 20 21 111-55108 27 19 121-16604 10 13 123-81406 18 32
58-8110422-TP 15 37 111-55108 28 32 121-16703 10 19 123-81752 18 4
§5-8110520-TP 26 66 111-55207 27 20 121-16802 10 20 123-82503 12 66
§5-8151150-TP ] 5 111-55207 28 33 121-16901 10 21 123-83501 14 9
55-8660330-SP 12 32 111-57567 30 pA 121-17008 10 22 123-83600 14 7
35-8660330-SP 23 23 111-53001 30 6 121-18204 12 10 123-84202 14 4
55-8660610-TP 3§ 56 111-59001 30 18 121-18303 12 9 123-84400 15 5
55-8660610-TP 14 49 111-59365 30 14 121-18210 10 6 123-84509 22 41
85-8660610-TP 14 59 112-46501 30 38 121-29805 26 20 12386603 8§ 31
S$5-9090410-TP 14 43 112-46600 30 37 121-29904 26 18 131-00805 2 16
$8-9090610-TP 14 42 115-22802 18 13 121-32155 6 43 131-00904 2 15
55-9090823-TP 23 19 115-28403 12 69 121-32619 22 15 131-01001 2 21
S8-9111010-SP 12 173 115-28502 12 70 121-32700 22 20 131-01209 2 18
§§-9111010-8P 22 21 11545100 14 45 121-33211 22 34 131-01308 2 30
§§-9111050-8p 12 74 115-65405 23 27 121-33708 22 33 131-01407 z 19
53-8111610-8P 23 26 115-65405 35 10 121-33708 22 36 131-01506 2 25
S5S-9111610-SP 35 9 115-65504 23 31 121-57319 18 27 131-01605 2 26
58-9112420-TP 23 30 115-65504 35 16 121-60800 18 39 131-01704 2 28
§§-9112420-TP 35 12 115-65603 23 33 121-68407 18 30 131-01803 2 32
$5-9151210-TpP 14 & 115-65603 35 15 121-68506 18 31 131-01902 2 36
S58-9151210-Tp 14 22 115-65702 23 32 121-68803 18 37 131-02058 2 35
88-9151210-TP 15 8 115-65702 3B 14 122-53829 18 1 131-02207 2 45
S5-8151210-TP 16 6 115-65%00 23 28 122-80301 8 5 131-02405 2 3
5$5-9154540-8P 35 30 115-65900 35 8 122-82802 10 24 131-02504 4 20
S55-9681610-TP 6 12 115-66502 22 45 122-83602 20 25 131-02553 4 18
ST-6030821-0A 28 12 11566809 23 12 122-83701 20 26 131-02603 4 23
ST-6030821-0A 28 13 115-98000 23 b 122-33800 20 27 131-02702 22 46
115-98000 35 7 122-83909 20 28 131-02800 4 38
TA-0400301~-M0 26 41 116-51304 18 5 122-84006 20 29 131-03650 2 34
TA-0800504-R0 12 76 116-51304 1§ 1% 12288403 6 10 131-03809 2 13
TA-0950806-R0 24 4 116-51809 12 71 122-887060 16 33 131-03908 4 24
TA-1030402-R0 10 8 116-80501 18 12 123-04309 8§ 22 131-04104 2 i
TA-1871602-R0 4 41 116-80709 15 11 123-15909 26 3 131-04302 2 44
TA-2050416-RO 10 g 117-00101 18 22 123-16006 26 10 131-04500 4 10
TA-2050805-R0 4 42 117-00408 18 9 123-16105 26 11 131-04807 4 29
117-00507 1267 123-17004 26 9 131-04906 6 20
WP-0320500-SD 18 40 117-01604 12 64 123-40303 14 31 131-05507 2 2
WP-0370316-SD 23 20 118-04606 22 37 123-40402 14 33 131-07701 6 42
WP-0370316-8D 28 14 118-06304 22 12 123-40501 14 12 131-07800 6 6
WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-25304 12 51 123-40600 4 25 131-08006 6 23
WP-0371026-5D 24 14 118-26401 12 52 123-40709 14 27 131-08105 6 24
WP-0371026-SD 24 24 118-29314 15 6 123-40808 14 50 131-08303 6 27
WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-40303 26 8 123-41806 27 6 131-08402 6 8
WP-0460556-SD 16 46 118-46607 22 14 123-41806 27 16 131-08501 6 9
WP-0480856-3P 12 62 118-46805 22 28 123-41806 28 25 131-08600 6 16
WP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-48405 23 34 123-41905 27 5 131-08600 6 18
WP-0621036-5P 22 16 118-48405 35 23 123-41954 27 4 131-10002 8 15
WP-0651056-3D 26 22 118-48603 22 5 123-42309 15 1 131-10507 8§ 2
WP-0671016-SE 30 36 118-90001 14 5 123-47308 36 & 131~105656 8 1
WP-0751576-SD 4 25 119-18109 26 6 123-47555 20 32 131-10606 8 4




SoeaeRa AT A AR ALl & ikivd TV AL RLE Fanl DN Uk, P FARDT O PAGE  REF
& BN 2R N0 i H__No iiia H__NO
131-11208 8§ 34 131-28103 15 16 131-56302 28 7 132-00704 2 7
131-11307 8§ 35 131-28707 20 30 131-56500 27 14 132-00803 2 8
131-15001 16 1 131-29101 20 34 131-60007 36 2 132-00802 12 77
131-15100 16 2 131-29259 20 31 131-60106 36 7 132-01609 4 12
131-15209 i6 4 131-2%309 14 21 131-60205 36 3 132-01108 4 28
131-15258 6 3 131-29309 15 7 131-60304 35 8 132-01207 4 33
131-15407 16 8 131-31800 14 46 131-60403 36 9 132-01306 4 32
131-15753 16 g 131-32501 14 20 131-60601 36 11 132-01408 4 16
131-15803 16 10 131-32550 14 19 131-60700 4 43 132-01454 4 15
131-15802 16 11 131-32600 14 23 131-60858 36 1 132-01504 2 41
131-16009 16 12 131-37559 20 2 131-60908 27 2 132~01603 2 42
131-16108 16 13 131-37609 20 15 131-60908 28 2 132-04003 4 35
131-16207 16 18 131-37708 20 10 131-61005 27 1 132-05408 6 19
131-16306 e 20 131-37807 20 i 131-6i005 23 1 132-05505 6 2
131-16405 16 22 131-37906 20 16 131-61153 27 3 132-05554 6 1
131-16504 16 23 131-38003 20 19 131-61153 28 26 132-07600 g8 19
131-16603 16 24 131-38102 20 17 131-62557 24 6 132-07709 § 18
131-16702 18 2 131-38201 20 18 131-62565 24 7 132-07808 § 20
131-16801 16 7 131-38201 20 47 131-62573 24 8 132-07907 8 7
131-16900 16 21 131-38359 20 3 131-62805 24 9 132-07956 8 6
131-17007 16 19 131-38409 20 11 131-62805 24 1% 132-08004 8 68
13117106 16 34 131-38508 20 6 131-62904 24 11 132-08103 8 69
131-18054 10 1 131-38656 20 4 131-62904 24 2} 132-08459 8 42
131-18708 10 16 131-38706 20 12 131-63001 24 12 132-08509 8 43
131-19300 10 14 131-38805 20 8 131-63001 24 22 132-08608 8 47
131-19409 10 23 131-38904 20 14 131-63159 24 16 132-08707 8§ 30
131-19607 0 25 131-39555 20 46 131-63167 24 17 132-08806 8§ 28
131-19706 10 39 131-396056 20 49 131-63175 24 18 132-08405 8 29
131-19805 10 42 131-39704 20 52 131-63456 24 1 132-09101 8 9
131-19904 10 33 131-39803 20 51 131-63803 24 2 132-09200 g8 10
131-19953 10 32 131-39902 20 50 131-63902 24 3 132-09309 8§ 11
131-20001 16 41 131-40009 20 48 131-67754 32 1 132-09408 8 12
131-20506 16 2 131-40108 20 13 131-67853 34 I 132-09507 g8 13
131-20605 10 3 131-40207 20 9 131-67903 32 9 132-09606 § 14
131-20803 12 33 131-40355 20 5 131-67903 34 9 132-10108 8 17
131-20902 1229 131-42500 26 25 131-68000 32 10 132-10158 8 16
131-21009 12 31 131-42500 36 16 131-68000 34 10 132-10208 8 38
131-21058 12 30 131-42609 8 48 131-68109 32 11 132-10307 8§ 39
131-21108 12 175 131-42609 26 38 131-68109 34 11 132-12709 16 35
131-21207 12 43 131-42955 26 33 131-68208 32 12 132-12808 18 41
131-21256 12 42 131-43300 26 29 131-68208 34 12 132-12915% 16 43
131-21306 12 40 131-43417 26 43 131-68406 32 18 132-13012 12 38
131-21405 12 26 131-43508 28 44 131-68406 34 18 132-13012 16 42
131-21603 12 49 131-43706 26 48 131-68505 32 3 132-13301 16 39
131-21800 12 45 131-43805 26 27 131-68505 34 3 132~15108 12 2
131-22007 8 49 131-44001 26 30 131-68752 34 2 132-15157 12 1
131-22007 10 35 131-44100 26 39 131-68802 32 4 132-156207 12 3
131-22007 23 13 131-44209 26 40 13}-68802 34 4 132-15306 12 4
131-22106 8 50 131-47400 23 7 131-68851 32 2 132-15405 12 5
131-22106 10 36 131-47509 23 2 131-68851 34 37 132-15504 12 6
131-22106 23 14 131-47558 23 1 131-68901 34 36 132-15603 12 7
131-22205 8 51 131-50603 23 17 131-68950 34 19 132-15702 12 11
131-222056 10 37 131-50800 23 11 131-700086 4 g 132-15900 1213
131-22205 23 15 131-50909 23 5 131-70105 4 21 132-16007 12 14
131-22304 8 52 131-51006 23 6 131-70204 4 11 132-16106 12 19
131-22304 10 38 131-51105 22 48 131-70204 12 34 132-16205 12 21
131-22304 23 18 131-51303 23 4 131-70303 6 14 132-16304 12 23
131-22502 10 13 131-55007 27 15 13170402 16 36 132-16601 10 28
131-22700 12 18 131-55106 28 17 131-70402 16 37 132-16700 10 29
131-22809 12 24 131-55205 28 18 131-70501 12 48 132-16809 10 26
131-23302 1239 131-55304 28 27 131-70600 14 16 132-17104 12 17
131-23302 16 44 131-55403 27 13 131-70808 26 34 132-17351 12 47
131-26008 15 4 131-55403 28 16 131-71004 4 22 132-17401 12 57
131-26206 15 10 131-55502 27T 10 131-72507 10 11 132-17500 12 B8
131-26305 15 11 131-55502 28 22 131-72556 16 10 132-17708 12 36
131-26354 15 9 131-55601 2717 8 131-72705 8 55 132-17807 10 5
131-26503 15 19 131-55601 28 20 131-72754 8 54 132-17906 10 31
131-26602 15 20 131-55700 27 9 131-72804 14 48 132-18003 12 54
131-26701 15 21 131-55700 28 21 131-72804 14 58 132-18052 12 50
131-26800 15 22 131-55759 27 7 131-72853 14 47 132-18102 12 56
131-26909 15 3 131-5575% 28 19 131-72853 14 57 132-20009 15 15
131-27006 15 17 131-55858 28 5 131-72903 2 38 132-20108 15 34
131-27204 15 23 131-55908 28 8 132-00209 4 1 132-21304 4 38
131-27303 15 24 131-56005 28 9 132-00308 4 2 132-21403 14 60
131-27402 15 25 131-56104 28 10 132-00407 4 5 132-21502 14 61
131-27501 15 28 131-56203 28 6 132-00605 4 & 132-21601 14 62

- 40 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5l

PART X0 PAGE PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF
&% i Hicgia H KO ki H N H__N
132-21700 14 400-17824 6 41
132-2180% 14 400-18044 26 2
132-21908 14 400-19900 26 1
132-22401 14 400-22239 6 17
132-22609 14 400-22255 35 28
132-22708 14 400-25294 35 25
132-24001 14 400-26021 14 10
132-25008 20 400-34897 16 31
132-25107 20 35 | 400-35711 6 49
132-25107 20 45 | 400-36778 35 32
132-28655 26 23 | 400-37382 4 44
132-28804 26 55 | 400-40065 4 45
132-28903 26 59 | 400-48535 36 13
132-29000 26 61
132-29109 26 57
132-29208 26 51
132-29307 26 138
132-20356 26 17
132-29406 26 58
132-30008 26 47
132-30107 26 45
132-40007 2 48
132-40106 2 49
132-40205 2 50
132-44009 & 46
132-44108 10 30
132-55005 § 62
132-55104 8 63
132-55203 8 64
133-43009 2 4
229-01805 4 37
229-21407 20 53
229-24708 4 8
229-30309 32 13
229-30309 34 13
229-30408 32 7
229-30408 4 7
229-30705 32 5
229-30705 34 5
229-30804 32 17
228-30804 L
229-30903 32 16
229-30903 34 16
229-31000 32 15
229-31000 34 15
229-31109 32 14
229-31108 34 14
229-31307 32 8
229-31307 34 38
229-31406 32 6
229-31406 34 6
229-32800 36 4
228-33006 36 12
229-33105 36 &
236-30007 8 45
236-30007 26 54
310-18005 26 56
310-18005 26 60
312-00900 2 52
31203201 8 24
312-03300 8 27
400-10804 14 55
400-10805 15 12
400-11234 14 11
400-11755 35 24
400-11756 35 31
400-11757 35 27
400-11758 35 26
400-14729 g3 6l
400-14730 § 26
400-16762 26 12
400-16763 26 16
400-17714 6 47







’ .J u K'® JUKIH S

HHELKD, 2HEB
JUK!I CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
piease contact:

Copyright € 2003—2007 JUKI CORR HEDA-Y YR P EHANAROLDFER(EETLWIHYVET,
HEORBE M CER, KBTassE * The description covered in this pars listis subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
kLTt

BNos o e E e ql " 1 (e AT P TIE A AN LT J A et CET AN | B e TS S e



